SaLANS M uTITHIaUALEeN

QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES

THAILAND PGA TOUR 2025

SeUENSV0ITEUAALEEN Thailand PGA Tour Gslmnuasiwininneswluudszsnomsudsdusoudaidanas Thailand PGA
Tour 3E9eAEALAIH fio

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand
PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

1. 5ueU 41— 80 uaztana (anwlasuaNTUs) 970 Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

2. S 61-80 uaztawa (anSwlaSUENTUE) 970 Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

61-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

3. {71 lef30LFYann Thailand PGA Tour 31134 12 At

12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.

1 lassun nasg Am Invitel
2 Anoins J9adaLaTy Am Invite2
3 NNy NaIgy Am Invite4

4. SUNTNENT6 / Foreign Members
4.1 8ua 4-6 uaztana aNAe (aniuldsUaNTLA2) 31N Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
4.2 8uaU 4-6 uaztaNa aua1e (an3uledsuANSua2) 91N Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025
4 Dongyoon OH FM2025 4-6-5
5 Dongchan OH FM2025 4-6-6
5. WnNaawan Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
5.1 8w 11-20 WaZL&NE 31N Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024
11 - 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.
6 fwdant shvindsana TDT2024-11-20-16
5.2 94AL 1-10 WAZL&N 91N Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025
1 - 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025

6. 9UAL 81-100 WAZLENA 91N Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

7 daen niwdavszlue TPGA2024 81-100-81
8 TUNT ABF TPGA2024 81-100-82
9 ARgwus 17iBnss TPGA2024 81-100-84
10 UTTR FAINDINT TPGA2024 81-100-87
11 sywad guifie TPGA2024 81-100-91

12 39INT UINNUIA TPGA2024 81-100-93



7. 9WAU 81-100 LazL&ND 91N Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025.

13

14

15

16

17

8. ¥u1%¥Nva3 Thailand PGA Tour ﬁleiagﬂuﬁm‘”uﬁw% 1-7

aa & a
BNRND BUWIN

WNING Atsan

@

3308 nzuaTA

WA a3y lnena

TPGA2025 81-100-88

TPGA2025 81-100-89

TPGA2025 81-100-90

TPGA2025 81-100-95

TPGA2025 81-100-96

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

o 6 [
)3T ﬂt]‘h}g]”l’siil,ﬂi'iﬂg

W §NAL
a Aa e 4 a
ansiat bouLaa

o A QF
MHINAA ALVIAUUY

a3

ANTT BNTITIAN

o

§ walaSnswg

i)

aNBAT LWIMUU
6 a
TUAT LONTINR
Aadwe Inoyszys
a% A
gNBY §ITINAS
9 9
Usiuns Busns
Soo Bin Lee
o 4 [
nOASNBHDL AT
a 4 [
WANIA TINIA
Seonu Joo
LANNIY e
George Ounstead
Joshua Yap
NOWUWUS NMUFRL

a

W) AW

INTANRAS LAA
LanTe usugd
aigdand digan

& @

TIYNY Bk ANAN

Members of Thailand PGA1

Members of Thailand PGA2

Members of Thailand PGA3

Members of Thailand PGA4

Members of Thailand PGA5

Members of Thailand PGA6

Members of Thailand PGA7

Members of Thailand PGA8

Members of Thailand PGA9

Members of Thailand PGA10

Members of Thailand PGA11

Members of Thailand PGA12

Members of Thailand PGA13

Members of Thailand PGA14

Members of Thailand PGA15

Members of Thailand PGA16

Members of Thailand PGA17

Members of Thailand PGA18

Members of Thailand PGA19

Members of Thailand PGA20

Members of Thailand PGA21

Members of Thailand PGA22

Members of Thailand PGA23

Members of Thailand PGA24

Members of Thailand PGA25

Members of Thailand PGA26



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

FAUYET AIATL
3@ny sfiadanane
1373354 Suandag
2330k §IITIWIED
fann3 lalng

a & Ao ¢
USuns Insnous

a a

Wu03 LT

a A a
NANYIE S8980
NIANT TUNTTT
auge Tuilveas

99 U
Gampoong Park
TAFTT LATHIYAT

A a o & &
auiesd dinadiies
UDIWR A WNBI
wignns miylradoans

o

NALNW FUNITU
nqunT LN
FTTINT LNT TN

Julian Hood

A 1 6
WaIINT NI
= 6 a
W] UsTaeud
wmayns lanauy@
6 6 '
nowal gnuadn
@ A 6 o
356 Sawns
a [
lafia gud
@3 ALy
a 6 A a o [
gan psdasmuuy
LWRWEY T89NTNT
Togjusyol Inadusm
a Qs a
AnIx NasIn
naws e

NIBUNIAR FUNTYAN

Members of Thailand PGA27

Members of Thailand PGA28

Members of Thailand PGA29

Members of Thailand PGA30

Members of Thailand PGA31

Members of Thailand PGA32

Members of Thailand PGA33

Members of Thailand PGA34

Members of Thailand PGA35

Members of Thailand PGA36

Members of Thailand PGA39

Members of Thailand PGA40

Members of Thailand PGA41

Members of Thailand PGA42

Members of Thailand PGA43

Members of Thailand PGA44

Members of Thailand PGA45

Members of Thailand PGA46

Members of Thailand PGA47

Members of Thailand PGA48

Members of Thailand PGA49

Members of Thailand PGA50

Members of Thailand PGA51

Members of Thailand PGA52

Members of Thailand PGA53

Members of Thailand PGA54

Members of Thailand PGA55

Members of Thailand PGA56

Members of Thailand PGA57

Members of Thailand PGA58

Members of Thailand PGA59

Members of Thailand PGA60

Members of Thailand PGA61

Members of Thailand PGA62



78 q’ﬁaa’? WAL Members of Thailand PGA63
79 FuunIng LIMIN Members of Thailand PGA64
80 ”g%?m‘ %um Members of Thailand PGA65
81 JINR UNLBD Members of Thailand PGA66
82 LaNATE HoInENa Members of Thailand PGA67
83 WINgna aignnaed Members of Thailand PGA68
84 bl ?ﬂnﬂ’lﬂ Members of Thailand PGA69
85 Peter Cherian Members of Thailand PGA70
86 W3 AITUNTUUT Members of Thailand PGA71
87 NINN AAAUNWNE Members of Thailand PGA72
88 FunBU ussndilad Members of Thailand PGA73
89 qn%tﬁ NIINAA Members of Thailand PGA74

WUNELTAG / Notes:
a v [ a . ] 5 v o o A nfl
1. unnaandastduaanBnuad Thailand PGA Tour ¥ SNLIURIALENDN 3

All Players must be members of Thailand PGA Tour except category 3.

k3
o S

2. SIQUANDH E]’]"ﬂﬁﬂ’]il,mul’ﬂL'ﬁaﬂ’)’ml,%ﬂd’]zﬁﬂd I@Elvl&iﬁﬂ’]il,l,ﬁ’dﬂ.’)\‘]‘ﬁﬁ’l

The above categories may be revised without prior notice.

3. lunsdifiunnesni 2 srauans m U%aazvl,ﬂaglj'hﬁﬁ@”ﬂﬁﬂ%%gdﬂﬁ

In case a player have 2 categories, the player’ name will be list in the higher category

4. SrawinnasnueIsauNTuTITH Ao 132-144 au Teadulymufiamznssumssanisutstumvua
The field size for each qualifying round is 132-144 at the discretion of the Tournament Committee.

5. fNAARUYDIAHUSNIINNNTIANITH IV ﬁmﬂuﬁﬁuq@lunﬂmtﬁ

In all cases, the Tournament Committee Decision is FINAL.



