ลำดับสิทธิ์การเข้าแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือก

QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES

THAILAND PGA TOUR 2025

ลำดับสิทธิ์ของรอบคัดเลือก Thailand PGA Tour ซึ่งใช้กำหนดจำนวนนักกอล์ฟในแต่ละรายการแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือกของ Thailand PGA Tour เรียงตามลำดับดังนี้ คือ

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

1. อันดับ 41– 80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

2. อันดับ 61-80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

61-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

- 3. ผู้ที่ได้รับเชิญจาก Thailand PGA Tour จำนวน 12 คน
- 12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.

1	ไตรธันวา ทองสุข Am	Invite1
2	ศุภณัฏฐ์ รุ่งลิขิตเจริญ Am	Invite2
3	รักษ์ไทย ทองสม Am	Invite4

4. สมาชิกต่างชาติ / Foreign Members

4.1 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

4.2 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

4	Dongyoon OH	FM2025 4-6-5
5	Dongchan OH	FM2025 4-6-6

5. นักกอล์ฟจาก Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour

5.1 อันดับ 11-20 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

11 - 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

6	ลีนวัฒน์ นำพิทักษ์ชัยกุล	TDT2024-11-20-16
---	--------------------------	------------------

5.2 อันดับ 1-10 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025

1 - 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2025

6. อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2024.

7	สัตยา ทรัพย์อัประไมย	TPGA2024 81-100-81
8	ธนกร ตอสี	TPGA2024 81-100-82
9	นิพิฐพนธ์ เที่ยงตรง	TPGA2024 81-100-84
10	ธนรัชต์ ศรีสถาพร	TPGA2024 81-100-87
11	รัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด	TPGA2024 81-100-91
12	จิตรกร น่วมทนงค์	TPGA2024 81-100-93

7. อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2025.

1	13	อภิสิทธิ์ นิ่มนวล	TPGA2025 81-100-88
1	14	พีรวิทย์ ศรีธัญรัตน์	TPGA2025 81-100-89
1	15	รัฐภูมิ กระแสร์ชล	TPGA2025 81-100-90
1	16	พศิน วิจิตรเจริญไพศาล	TPGA2025 81-100-95
1	17	ณัฐธัญช์ จุ้ยวรมิตร์	TPGA2025 81-100-96

8. สมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour ที่ไม่อยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

18	ณัฏฐ์ธนน กฤษฏาสุรเศรษฐ์	Members of Thailand PGA1
19	พชร สกุลยง	Members of Thailand PGA2
20	อิทธิวัฒน์ ไชยเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA3
21	ณัฐกิตติ์ ตยางคนนท์	Members of Thailand PGA4
22	ภัทระ อมรเวชรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA5
23	ภูมิ พรเจริญทรัพย์	Members of Thailand PGA6
24	อิทธิศร เบญจตานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA7
25	ธนดร เถาว์ชาสี	Members of Thailand PGA8
26	กิตติพศ ไทยประยูร	Members of Thailand PGA9
27	สุกษฏิ์สุวรรณศรี	Members of Thailand PGA10
28	ปรมินทร์ อินรักษา	Members of Thailand PGA11
29	Soo Bin Lee	Members of Thailand PGA12
30	กฤตลักษณ์ ระดารงค์	Members of Thailand PGA13
31	พุฒิพงศ์ ชวพงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA14
32	Seonu Joo	Members of Thailand PGA15
33	เฉลิมพงษ์ แซ่ฮ้อ	Members of Thailand PGA16
34	George Ounstead	Members of Thailand PGA17
35	Joshua Yap	Members of Thailand PGA18
36	กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ	Members of Thailand PGA19
37	พิษณุ ศิริเมฆา	Members of Thailand PGA20
38	สุรัช ทศวิชิต	Members of Thailand PGA21
39	พิชยุตม์ สิมะอารีย์	Members of Thailand PGA22
40	อิทธิศาสตร์ ดำเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA23
41	เอกชัย แช่มสุขขี	Members of Thailand PGA24
42	ณัฐวัฒน์ มีเสมา	Members of Thailand PGA25
43	ชาญกฤษณ์ ภักดีมี	Members of Thailand PGA26

44	ธนินท์ธร คงครบ	Members of Thailand PGA27
45	ฐิติกร สถิตย์ศุภมาศ	Members of Thailand PGA28
46	ณัฏฐวรรธน์ จินดาย้อย	Members of Thailand PGA29
47	วรสรณ์ สุวรรณพนัง	Members of Thailand PGA30
48	สิรภัทร ใจใหญ่	Members of Thailand PGA31
49	ปรินทร์ โพธิ์กัณฑ์	Members of Thailand PGA32
50	มนตรี เจริญสุข	Members of Thailand PGA33
51	ทวีเกียรติ รอดสา	Members of Thailand PGA34
52	กรภัทร์ ธันวารชร	Members of Thailand PGA35
53	อนุยุต ปิ่นประยูร	Members of Thailand PGA36
54	Gampoong Park	Members of Thailand PGA39
55	ณสรร เครษฐบุตร	Members of Thailand PGA40
56	สุเกียรติ สังวาลย์เพ็ชร	Members of Thailand PGA41
57	นิธิพล ตวงทอง	Members of Thailand PGA42
58	ณัฐภัทร หาญโชคชัยสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA43
59	ภคเทพ สุนทรชื่น	Members of Thailand PGA44
60	กฤษกร ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA45
61	รัชชากร เพชรจอม	Members of Thailand PGA46
62	Julian Hood	Members of Thailand PGA47
63	ชาญจิติ กนกศักดิ์สกุล	Members of Thailand PGA48
64	ศักดิ์สิทธิ์ ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA49
65	พลวีรกร หร่ายวงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA50
66	พีชญ์ บรรณบดี	Members of Thailand PGA51
67	มหาสมุทร ไสยสมบัติ	Members of Thailand PGA52
68	กฤษณ์ ฤกษ์สง่า	Members of Thailand PGA53
69	รัฐธีย์ รัตนากร	Members of Thailand PGA54
70	โฆษิต คุณวงค์	Members of Thailand PGA55
71	ศิริ ศิริเจริญ	Members of Thailand PGA56
72	สุวพิชญ์ เกียรติลัชชานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA57
73	แสนสิน ว่องกสิกร	Members of Thailand PGA58
74	ปัณญ์นธรณ์ วิทยสินธนา	Members of Thailand PGA59
75	ศิกวัส ทองจีน	Members of Thailand PGA60
76	ภูริพน น้ำค้าง	Members of Thailand PGA61
77	กรรณมงคล จันทร์มูสิก	Members of Thailand PGA62

78	ภุชิสส์ เงาแก้ว	Members of Thailand PGA63
79	สุนันทรักษ์ เวชกามา	Members of Thailand PGA64
80	ณัฐรัชต์ ชื่นตา	Members of Thailand PGA65
81	วรพล นุ่มเออ	Members of Thailand PGA66
82	เอกดนัย ผ่องหทัยกุล	Members of Thailand PGA67
83	พงษ์สุภัค ศรีสุภัควงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA68
84	ยศกร สุโภภาค	Members of Thailand PGA69
84 85	ยศกร สุโภภาค Peter Cherian	Members of Thailand PGA69 Members of Thailand PGA70
85	Peter Cherian	Members of Thailand PGA70
85 86	Peter Cherian ณฐ ศรีจันทรนนท์	Members of Thailand PGA70 Members of Thailand PGA71

หมายเหตุ / Notes:

1. นักกอล์ฟต้องเป็นสมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour เท่านั้น ยกเว้นลำดับสิทธิ์ที่ 3

All Players must be members of Thailand PGA Tour except category 3.

2. ลำดับสิทธิ์นี้ อาจมีการแก้ไขเพื่อความเหมาะสม โดยไม่มีการแจ้งล่วงหน้า

The above categories may be revised without prior notice.

3. ในกรณีที่นักกอล์ฟมี 2 ลำดับสิทธิ์ รายชื่อจะไปอยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ที่สูงกว่า

In case a player have 2 categories, the player' name will be list in the higher category

4. จำนวนนักกอล์ฟของรอบการแข่งขัน คือ 132-144 คน โดยเป็นไปตามที่คณะกรรมการจัดการแข่งขันกำหนด

The field size for each qualifying round is 132-144 at the discretion of the Tournament Committee.

5. คำตัดสินของคณะกรรมการจัดการแข่งขัน ถือเป็นที่สิ้นสุดในทุกกรณี

In all cases, the Tournament Committee Decision is FINAL.